## **RESOLUTION NO. 745**

## A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE ACQUIRING THE BEND RAILROAD DEPOT BUILDINGS

It is hereby resolved by the Common Council of the City of Prineville as follows:

1. That the Bend Railroad Depot and Bend Railroad Ticket Office are going to be disposed of by their current owner.

That the City of Prineville has use for both of the 2. buildings.

3. That the Common Council of the City of Prineville supports the City of Prineville acquiring both the Bend Railroad Depot and the Bend Railroad Ticket Office.

Dated: February <u>Ath</u>, 1993.

ministrator